

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-473

Request:

- 1. What is your current digital maternity training platform?
- 2. Do you deliver face to face maternity training?
- 3. Does your Trust use a maternity training service provider or is this delivered in house?
- 4. Does the Trust have a dedicated Fetal Surveillance Midwife?
- 5. How is CTG training currently delivered?
- 6. How is emergency scenario training delivered?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. There is no separate digital platform for maternity training, the Trust uses the ESR platform.
- 2. Yes
- 3. The training is delivered in-house
- 4. Yes, the Trust has a dedicated Fetal Surveillance Midwife for both the The William Harvey Hospital and The Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother Hospital.
- 5. Fetal Monitoring training is delivered face to face for all staff who undertaken fetal monitoring.
- 6. The Trust utilise PROMPT (Practical Obstetric Multi-Professional Training) for undertaking its emergency scenario training, this is facilitated face to face and within the clinical setting.

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 07 AUGUST 2023)

